

SLP(C)No. 647 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No.11

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.647/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2001 in FA 3125/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

G.M., O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SENDHABHAI VASTRAM PATEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

( With Office Report )

With

SLP(C)No.648/2003,SLP(C)No.649/2003,SLP(C)No.650/2003,SLP(C)No.652/2003,  
SLP(C)No.653/2003,SLP(C)No.654/2003,SLP(C)No.655/2003,SLP(C)No.659/2003

Date : 08/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

None appears for the respondents though served.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeals to be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, be filed within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

Stay to the extent of 50% of the enhanced amount subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits the remaining 50% of the enhanced amount before the Reference Court within a period of two months from today.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master